
EMEA Advisory League tables

Italy league table by value Italy league table by deal count

Ranking Q1 2018 Q1 2017

Q1 
2018

Q1 
2017

Company name Value  
(US$m)

Deal 
count

Count 
change

Deal 
count

1 1 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners 40,129 11 -3 14

2 2 Nctm Studio Legale 174 11 1 10

3 7 Pedersoli Studio Legale 1,127 10 4 6

4 5 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 4,097 9 2 7

5 3 Chiomenti 1,156 9 0 9

6 13 Latham & Watkins 3,622 7 3 4

7 8 Gattai Minoli Agostinelli & Partners 212 7 2 5

8 9 Legance Avvocati Associati 40,442 6 1 5

9 16 Pavia e Ansaldo 534 6 2 4

10 22 Clifford Chance 39,824 5 2 3

11 12 DLA Piper 39,635 5 1 4

12 4 BonelliErede 18,248 5 -3 8

13 14 Baker McKenzie 39,622 4 0 4

14 11 Linklaters 28,479 4 0 4

15 24 Watson, Farley & Williams 90 4 1 3

16 - Carnelutti Studio Legale Associato 52 4 4 -

17 6 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 11 4 -3 7

18 147 Shearman & Sterling 1,949 3 2 1

19 15 Orsingher Ortu - Avvocati Associati 261 3 -1 4

20 55 Kirkland & Ellis 190 3 2 1

Ranking Q1 2018 Q1 2017

Q1 
2018

Q1 
2017

Company name Value  
(US$m)

Deal 
count

% Value 
change

Value  
(US$m)

1 50 Davis Polk & Wardwell 42,422 2 36788.7% 115

2 51 Legance Avvocati Associati 40,442 6 37346.3% 108

3 12 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners 40,129 11 1836.7% 2,072

4 35 Clifford Chance 39,824 5 18167.9% 218

5 28 Allen & Overy 39,822 2 9336.5% 422

6 20 DLA Piper 39,635 5 6710.1% 582

7 27 Baker McKenzie 39,622 4 9050.6% 433

8= 2 Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton 39,622 1 49.5% 26,510

8= 13 Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer 39,622 1 1923.6% 1,958

8= 10 Herbert Smith Freehills 39,622 1 1315.1% 2,800

8= 19 Uria Menendez 39,622 1 4062.0% 952

12 9 Linklaters 28,479 4 463.2% 5,057

13 1 BonelliErede 18,248 5 -37.4% 29,146

14 - Garrigues 8,816 1 - -

15 15 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 4,097 9 169.0% 1,523

16 21 Latham & Watkins 3,622 7 549.1% 558

17 - Slaughter and May 3,240 2 - -

18 8 Cravath, Swaine & Moore 3,240 1 -87.3% 25,423

19 - Mayer Brown 2,800 1 - -

20 147 Shearman & Sterling 1,949 3 - -
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